?bos

BLE Digital Student Survey 2017/

Showing 13,290 of 13,290 responses
Hiding questions 11, 12, 17 & 18

Containing responses from 73 surveys - view survey details (inc. group response rates)

At your University, do you have access to the following whenever you need them?

1.1 Reliable WiFi

INBEY Reliable WiFi
Your survey (326 responses)
Option Raw %
Yes 247 75.77%
No . 54 16.56%
Don't know . 25 7.67%

Comparison (12859 responses)

Raw %
10326 80.30%
2172 16.89%

361 2.81%

Total (13185 responses)

Raw %
10573 80.19%
2226 16.88%

386 2.93%

1.2 Online course materials

Online course materials

Your survey (325 responses)
Option Raw %
Yes 307 94.46%
No . 17 5.23%
Don't know . 1 0.31%

Comparison (12833 responses)

Raw %
11934 92.99%
629 4.90%
270 2.10%

Total (13158 responses)

Raw %
12241 93.03%
646 4.91%
271 2.06%

1.3 e-books and e-journals

I¥R e-books and e-journals

‘ Your survey (326 responses)

Comparison (12814 responses)
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Total (13140 responses)




Option Raw %

Yes 285 87.42%
No 22 6.75%
Don't know 19 5.83%

Raw %
10709 83.57%
1016 7.93%
1089 8.50%

Raw %
10994 83.67%
1038 7.90%
1108 8.43%

1.4 Personal information online

Personal information online

Your survey (324 responses)
Option Raw %
Yes 252 77.78%
No Y 7.10%
Don't know . 49 15.12%

Comparison (12804 responses)

Raw %
9645 75.33%
826 6.45%
2333 18.22%

Total (13128 responses)

Raw %
9897 75.39%
849 6.47%
2382 18.14%

1.5 File storage and back-up

I8 File storage and back-up
Your survey (324 responses)
Option Raw %
Yes 174 53.70%
No . 41 12.65%
Don't know . 109 33.64%

Comparison (12792 responses)

Raw %

6861 53.64%
1720 13.45%
4211 32.92%

Total (13116 responses)

Raw %

7035 53.64%
1761 13.43%
4320 32.94%

1.6 Mobile access to University services

Mobile access to University services

Your survey (326 responses)
Option Raw %
Yes 249 76.38%
No 31 9.51%
Don't know 46 14.11%

Comparison (12825 responses)

Raw %
10400 81.09%
1064 8.30%
1361 10.461%
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Total (13151 responses)

Raw %
10649 80.97%
1095 8.33%
1407 10.70%




1.7 Computers and printers

Computers and printers

Option Raw
Yes 263
No | 43
Don't know | 21

Your survey (327 responses)

Comparison (12833 responses)

Raw

11390
982

461

Raw

11653
1025

482

Total (13160 responses)

%

88.55%
7.79%

3.66%

Which of these personal or University-owned digital devices do you use to support your learning?

2.1  Uni-owned device

Uni-owned device

Your survey (470 responses) Comparison (18475 responses) Total (18945 responses)
Option Raw % Raw % Raw %
Desktop computer 205 43.62% 8381 45.36% 8586 45.32%
Laptop computer . 32 6.81% 1150 6.22% 1182 6.24%
Tablet /iPad . 8 1.70% 481 2.60% 489 2.58%
Smartphone . 3 0.64% 197 1.07% 200 1.06%
Printer . 222 47.23% 8266 44.74% 8488 44.80%
2.2 My device

My device

Option Raw
Desktop computer 69
Laptop computer 294
Tablet /iPad 148

Your survey (907 responses)

%

7.61%

32.41%

16.32%

Comparison (34373 responses)

Raw

2411

11363

4945
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%

7.01%

33.06%

14.39%

Total (35280 responses)

Raw

2480

11657

5093

%

7.03%

33.04%

14.44%




Smartphone 271 29.88% 10807 31.44%

Printer 125 13.78% 4847 14.10%

11078 31.40%

4972 14.09%

Are you able to...

3.1 Behave safely and respectfully online

Behave safely and respectfully online

Your survey (329 responses) Comparison (12860 responses) Total (13189 responses)
Option Raw % Raw % Raw %
Yes on my own 314 95.44% 12493 97.15% 12807 97.10%
Yes with support . 6 1.82% 254 1.98% 260 1.97%
No . 2 0.61% 25 0.19% 27 0.20%
Don't know . 7 2.13% 88 0.68% 95 0.72%

3.2 Create a positive online profile

Create a positive online profile

Comparison (12851 responses)

Total (13180 responses)

Your survey (329 responses)
Option Raw % Raw % Raw %
Yes on my own 255 77.51% 11059 86.06% 11314 85.84%
Yes with support | 29 8.81% 851 6.62% 880 6.68%
No | 8 2.43% 154 1.20% 162 1.23%
Don't know 37 11.25% 787 6.12% 824 6.25%

3.3 Judge online content for its relevance and reliability

Judge online content for its relevance and reliability

Your survey (329 responses)

Option Raw % Raw %

Yeson my own 288 87.54% 10865 84.62%
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Comparison (12839 responses)

Total (13168 responses)
Raw %

11153 84.70%




Yes with support 25 /.60%
No 4 1.22%
Don't know 12 3.65%

145Y 11.36%
147 1.14%
368 2.87%

1484 11.2/%
151 1.15%
380 2.89%

3.4 Change privacy settings and manage passwords

Change privacy settings and manage passwords

Your survey (330 responses)
Option Raw %
Yeson my own 285 86.36%
Yes with support . 34 10.30%
No | 5 1.52%
Don't know . 6 1.82%

Comparison (12847 responses)

Raw %
11213 87.28%
1131 8.80%
190 1.48%
313 2.44%

Total (13177 responses)
Raw %
11498 87.26%
1165 8.84%
195 1.48%
319 2.42%

3.5 Modify standard settings to suit my needs

Modify standard settings to suit my needs

Your survey (328 responses)
Option Raw %
Yeson my own 244 74.39%
Yes with support . 38 11.59%
No | 16 4.88%
Don't know | 30 9.15%

Comparison (12837 responses)

Raw %
9817 76.47%
1726 13.45%
414 3.23%
880 6.86%

Total (13165 responses)
Raw %
10061 76.42%
1764 13.40%
430 3.27%
910 6.91%

Who best supports you to learn these kinds of skills?

Your survey (324 responses)
Option Raw %
Lecturerson my course 18 5.56%
Other Unisupport | 35 10.80%
Fellow students | 49 15.12%
Online information . 167 51.54%
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Comparison (12813 responses)

Raw %
1967 15.35%
1136 8.87%
2724 21.26%
4669 34.44%

Total (13137 responses)

Raw %
1985 15.11%
1171 8.91%
2773 21.11%
4834 346 .81%




Friends and family 55 16.98% 2317 18.08%

Do you have a disability or health issue that affects how you study?

Option Raw % Raw % Raw
Yes 40 12.12% 1482 11.56% 1522
No 290 87.88% 11342 88.44% 11632

Your survey (330 responses) Comparison (12824 responses) Total (13154 responses)

5.a IfNO, please goto Q6. If YES...

Have you had any difficulty accessing University information or course content as a result of your disability?

5.a.1.a Have you had any difficulty accessing University information or course content as a result of your disability?

Option Raw % Raw % Raw
Yes 12 23.08% 405 15.90% 417
No 40 76.92% 2142 84.10% 2182

Your survey (52 responses) Comparison (2547 responses) Total (2599 responses)

Have you had any support to use assistive technologies from your University?

5.a.2.a Have you had any support to use assistive technologies from your University?

Option Raw % Raw % Raw
Yes 14 30.43% 680 29.04% 694
No 32 69.57% 1662 70.96% 1694

Your survey (46 responses) Comparison (2342 responses) Total (2388 responses)

B As part of your course, how often do you do the following digital activities?
6.1 Find information online

Find information online

6/19



Your survey (330 responses) Comparison (12839 responses) Total (13169 responses)
Option Raw % Raw % Raw %
Weekly or more 324 98.18% 12348 96.18% 12672 96.23%
Monthly or less ' 6 1.82% 426 3.32% . 432 3.28%
Never ' 0 0.00% 65 0.51% . 65 0.49%

6.2 Work online with others

Work online with others

Your survey (329 responses) Comparison (12784 responses) Total (13113 responses)
Option Raw % Raw % Raw %
Weekly or more 122 37.08% 5267 41.20% 5389 41.10%
Monthly or less . 130 39.51% 5289 41.37% . 5419 41.33%
Never . 77 23.40% 2228 17.43% . 2305 17.58%

6.3 Produce work in a digital format

Produce work in a digital format

Your survey (329 responses) Comparison (12792 responses) Total (13121 responses)
Option Raw % Raw % Raw %
Weekly or more 250 75.99% 9770 76.38% 10020 76.37%
Monthly or less - 71 21.58% 2626 20.53% . 2697 20.55%
Never - 8 2.43% 396 3.10% . 404 3.08%

6.4 Create a formal record of your learning

Create a formal record of your learning

Your survey (327 responses)
Option Raw %
Weekly or more 121 37.00%

Comparison (12770 responses) Total (13097 responses)

Raw

5404

AL 7T
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% Raw %
42.32% 5525 42.19%




viontnily or 1ess 14/ 00.047 “400/ 90.227%

Never 79 24.16% 2699 21.14%

Srl/ T/

2778

J0.0VU70

21.21%

6.5 Use an educational game or simulation for learning

Use an educational game or simulation for learning

Your survey (329 responses) Comparison (12782 responses)
Option Raw % Raw %
Weekly or more 51 15.50% 2389 18.69%
Monthly or less - 101 30.70% - 4105 32.12%
Never - 177 53.80% - 6288 49.19%

Total (13111 responses)

Raw

2440

4206

6465

%

18.61%
32.08%

49.31%

6.6 Use a polling device or online quiz to give answers in class

m Use a polling device or online quiz to give answers in class

Your survey (329 responses) Comparison (12788 responses)
Option Raw % Raw %
Weekly or more 32 9.73% 2943 23.01%
Monthly or less ' 149 45.29% ' 4714 36.86%
Never ' 148 44.98% ' 5131 40.12%

Total (13117 responses)

Raw

2975

4863

5279

%

22.68%
37.07%

40.25%

In your own learning time, how often do you use digital tools or apps to ...

7.1 Manage links/references

Manage links/references

Your survey (325 responses) Comparison (12780 responses)
Option Raw % Raw %
Weekly or more 190 58.46% 7986 62.49%
Monthly or less 96 29.54% 3407 26.66%
Never 39 12.00% 1387 10.85%

Total (13105 responses)

Raw

8176

3503

1426

%

62.39%

26.73%

10.88%
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7.2 Organise your study time

Organise your study time

Your survey (328 responses) Comparison (12772 responses) Total (13100 responses)
Option Raw % Raw % Raw %
Weekly or more 165 50.30% 6818 53.38% 6983 53.31%
Monthly or less . 71 21.65% | 3022 23.66% | 3093 23.61%
Never . 92 28.05% | 2932 22.96% | 3024 23.08%

7.3 Make notes or recordings

Make notes or recordings

Your survey (327 responses) Comparison (12757 responses) Total (13084 responses)
Option Raw % Raw % Raw %
Weekly or more 226 69.11% 8734 68.46% 8960 68.48%
Monthly or less - 65 19.88% - 2394 18.77% . 2459 18.79%
Never - 36 11.01% - 1629 12.77% . 1665 12.73%

7.4 Look for additional resources not recommended by your lecturer

Look for additional resources not recommended by your lecturer

Your survey (327 responses) Comparison (12785 responses) Total (13112 responses)
Option Raw % Raw % Raw %
Weekly or more 238 72.78% 8860 69.30% 9098 69.39%
Monthly or less ' 76 23.24% ' 3249 25.41% . 3325 25.36%
Never ' 13 3.98% ' 676 5.29% . 689 5.25%

7.5 Access lecture notes or recorded lectures

Access lecture notes or recorded lectures

‘ Your survey (328 responses) Comparison (12794 responses)
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Option Raw % Raw %
Weekly or more 262 79.88% 10731 83.88% 10993 83.78%
Monthly or less ' 51 15.55% 1467 11.47% 1518 11.57%
Never ' 15 4.57% 596 4.66% 611 4.66%

Raw %

7.6 Access learning on the move

Access learning on the move

Total (13058 responses)

Your survey (324 responses)

Comparison (12734 responses)

Option Raw % Raw % Raw %
Weekly or more 188 58.02% 7902 62.05% 8090 61.95%
Monthly or less 72 22.22% 2948 23.15% 3020 23.13%
Never 64 19.75% 1884 14.80% 1948 14.92%

7.7 Watch or listen to learning materials

Watch or listen to learning materials

Your survey (327 responses)

Comparison (12784 responses)

Total (13111 responses)

Option Raw % Raw % Raw %
Weekly or more 216 66.06% 8317 65.06% 8533 65.08%
Monthly or less 83 25.38% 3372 26.38% 3455 26.35%
Never 28 8.56% 1095 8.57% 1123 8.57%

7.8 Discuss your learning informally on social media

Discuss your learning informally on social media

Option

Weekly or more

Monthly or less

Never

Your survey (327 responses)

Raw %
114 34.86%
88 26.91%
195 38 23%

Comparison (12758 responses)

Raw %

5370 42.09%
3446 27.01%
3947 30.90%
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Total (13085 responses)

Raw

5484

3534

4067

%

41.91%

27.01%

31.08%




a When digital technology is used on my course ...
8.1 lunderstand things better

BN | understand things better

Your survey (326 responses) Comparison (12829 responses)

Option Raw % Raw % Raw %
Agree 187 57.36% 7577 59.06% 7764 59.02%
Neutral 124 38.04% 4628 36.07% 4752 36.12%
Disagree . 10 3.07% 436 3.40% ' 446 3.39%
Don't know . 5 1.53% 188 1.47% ' 193 1.47%

Total (13155 responses)

8.2 | am more independent in my learning

WY | am more independent in my learning

Total (13147 responses)

Your survey (326 responses) Comparison (12821 responses)

Option Raw % Raw % Raw %
Agree 244 74.85% 9278 72.37% 9522 72.43%
Neutral . 66 20.25% 2915 22.74% 2981 22.67%
Disagree . 11 3.37% 448 3.49% . 459 3.49%
Don't know . 5 1.53% 180 1.40% . 185 1.41%

8.3 | feel more connected with my lecturers

| feel more connected with my lecturers

8.3.a
Option Raw
Agree 123
Neutral 126
Disaeree 70

Your survey (326 responses)

%

37.73%

38.65%

21.47%

Comparison (12815 responses)

Raw %

5632 43.95%
4737 36.96%
2190 17.09%
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Total (13141 responses)

Raw %

5755 43.79%
4863 37.01%
27260 17.20%




Don't know 7 2.15%

8.4 | feel more connected with other learners

%W | feel more connected with other learners

Your survey (326 responses)
Option Raw %
Agree 111 34.05%
Neutral | 135 41.41%
Disagree . 70 21.47%
Don't know . 10 3.07%

Comparison (12803 responses)

Raw

5111
5077
2262

353

%

39.92%

39.65%

17.67%

2.76%

Total (13129 responses)

Raw %
5222 39.77%
5212 39.70%
2332 17.76%
363 2.76%

8.5 | canfit learning into my life more easily

RN | can fit learning into my life more easily

Your survey (324 responses)
Option Raw %
Agree 241 74.38%
Neutral | 62 19.14%
Disagree . 13 4.01%
Don't know | 8 2.47%

Comparison (12798 responses)

Raw

9374
2658
540

226

%

73.25%

20.77%

4.22%

1.77%

Total (13122 responses)

Raw %

9615 73.27%

2720 20.73%
553 4.21%
234 1.78%

a When digital technology is used on my course ...

9.1 | am more easily distracted

VAN | am more easily distracted

Your survey (325 responses)
Option Raw %
Agree 83 25.54%

Comparison (12823 responses)

Raw

3365

N"777 1
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%

26.24%

NN AN0/

Total (13148 responses)

Raw %
3448 26.22%




nNeutrai 74 £L0O0.O917
Disagree 140 43.08%
Don't know 10 3.08%

S/ 4 27,457
5462 42.60%
222 1.73%

5600
5602

232

£7.4U%
42.61%

1.76%

9.2 Ifind it harder to manage all the information

P28 | find it harder to manage all the information

Your survey (326 responses)
Option Raw %
Agree 47 14.42%
Neutral | 85 26.07%
Disagree . 189 57.98%
Don't know | 5 1.53%

Comparison (12817 responses)

Raw %
1975 15.41%
3204 25.00%
7447 58.10%
191 1.49%

Total (13143 responses)

Raw

2022
3289
7636

196

%

15.38%

25.02%

58.10%

1.49%

9.3 | feel more isolated

VAN | feel more isolated

Your survey (325 responses)
Option Raw %
Agree 50 15.38%
Neutral . 91 28.00%
Disagree . 174 53.54%
Don't know . 10 3.08%

Comparison (12800 responses)

Raw %
1930 15.08%
3105 24.26%
7538 58.89%
227 1.77%

Total (13125 responses)

Raw

1980
3196
7712

237

%

15.09%

24.35%

58.76%

1.81%

9.4 |find it harder to motivate myself

VX% | find it harder to motivate myself

Your survey (326 responses)
Option Raw %
Agree 45 13.80%
Neutral 85 26.07%
Disasree 190 58 28%

Comparison (12802 responses)

Raw %

2272 17.75%
3303 25.80%
7015 54 .80%
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Total (13128 responses)

Raw

2317

3388

7205

%

17.65%

25.81%

54 88%




Don't know 6 1.84% 212 1.66% 218

9.5 lam less likely to attend class

VAN | am less likely to attend class

Total (13146 responses)

Your survey (325 responses) Comparison (12821 responses)

Option Raw % Raw % Raw %
Agree 48 14.77% 2414 18.83% 2462 18.73%
Neutral . 81 24.92% | 2671 20.83% | 2752 20.93%
Disagree . 179 55.08% . 7515 58.61% . 7694 58.53%
Don't know . 17 5.23% . 221 1.72% . 238 1.81%

How much do you agree with the following statements?

10.1 Digital skills are important in my chosen career

Digital skills are important in my chosen career

Your survey (328 responses) Comparison (12827 responses) Total (13155 responses)
Option Raw % Raw % Raw %
Agree 273 83.23% 10183 79.39% 10456 79.48%
Neutral 36 10.98% . 1946 15.17% . 1982 15.07%
Disagree . 9 2.74% . 344 2.68% . 353 2.68%
Don't know | 10 3.05% | 354 2.76% | 364 2.77%

10.2 My course prepares me for the digital workplace

My course prepares me for the digital workplace

Total (13145 responses)

Your survey (328 responses) Comparison (12817 responses)
Option Raw % Raw % Raw %
Agree 127 38.72% 6422 50.11% 6549 49.82%
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nNeutrai ILZ2 O/.£U70 SHAIRS NI OL.LO70 “44090 OL.0270
Disagree 68 20.73% 1854 14.47% 1922 14.62%

Don't know 11 3.35% 410 3.20% 421 3.20%

10.3 Online assessments are delivered and managed well

4ORSHN Online assessments are delivered and managed well

Your survey (327 responses) Comparison (12801 responses) Total (13128 responses)
Option Raw % Raw % Raw %
Agree 161 49.24% 7544 58.93% 7705 58.69%
Neutral . 84 25.69% . 3397 26.54% - 3481 26.52%
Disagree . 49 14.98% . 1130 8.83% - 1179 8.98%
Don't know . 33 10.09% . 730 5.70% - 763 5.81%

10.4 | am told how my personal data is stored and used

I am told how my personal data is stored and used

Your survey (328 responses) Comparison (12808 responses) Total (13136 responses)
Option Raw % Raw % Raw %
Agree 80 24.39% 4002 31.25% 4082 31.07%
Neutral . 72 21.95% . 3100 24.20% ' 3172 24.15%
Disagree . 115 35.06% . 3965 30.96% ' 4080 31.06%
Don't know . 61 18.60% . 1741 13.59% ' 1802 13.72%

10.5 Learners are given the chance to be involved in decisions about digital services

Learners are given the chance to be involved in decisions about digital services

Your survey (327 responses) Comparison (12784 responses) Total (13111 responses)
Option Raw % Raw % Raw %
Agree 81 24.77% 4114 32.18% 4195 32.00%
Neutral 82 25.08% 3533 27.64% 3615 27.57%
Disagree 103 31.50% 3145 24.76% 326468 24 93%
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Don't know 61

18.65%

1972

15.43%

2033 15.51%

e-Assessment

How much do you agree with the following statements?

13.1 Ifind it more convenient to submit assignments electronically

| find it more convenient to submit assignments electronically

Option Raw
Agree 293
Neutral . 22
Disagree . 9
Don't know . 3

Your survey (327 responses)

%

89.60%

6.73%

2.75%

0.92%

Raw

6888
2867
2065

311

Comparison (12131 responses)

%

56.78%

23.63%

17.02%

2.56%

Total (12458 responses)

Raw %
7181 57.64%
2889 23.19%
2074 16.65%
314 2.52%

13.2 | enjoy using online quizzes to test my knowledge

| enjoy using online quizzes to test my knowledge

Option Raw
Agree 204
Neutral | 65
Disagree . 28
Don't know . 30

Your survey (327 responses)

%

62.39%
19.88%
8.56%

9.17%

Raw

7591
2571
1008
1138

Comparison (12308 responses)

%
61.68%
20.89%

8.19%

9.25%

Total (12635 responses)

Raw %

7795 61.69%
2636 20.86%
1036 8.20%
1168 9.24%

13.3 | make better use of feedback if it is delivered digitally

I make better use of feedback if it is delivered digitally

‘ Your survey (327 responses) Comparison (12299 responses) Total (12626 responses) ‘

‘ Option Raw

%

Raw
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Agree 153 46.79%
Neutral 104 31.80%
Disagree . 61 18.65%
Don't know . 9 2.75%

5132 41.73%
3332 27.09%
3201 26.03%
634 5.15%

5285 41.86%
3436 27.21%
3262 25.84%
643 5.09%

13.4 University systems help me to avoid plagiarism

University systems help me to avoid plagiarism

Your survey (0 responses)
Option Raw %
Agree 0 0.00%
Neutral 0 0.00%
Disagree 0 0.00%
Don't know 0] 0.00%

Comparison (0 responses)

Raw % Raw
0 0.00% 0
0 0.00% 0
0 0.00% 0
0 0.00% 0

Total (0 responses)

%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Use of Moodle (also known as the "BLE" or "RVC Learn")

How much do you agree with the following statements?

14.1 Irely onit to do my coursework

I rely on it to do my coursework

Your survey (328 responses)
Option Raw %
Agree 260 79.27%
Neutral | 38 11.59%
Disagree | 23 7.01%
Don't know . 7 2.13%

Comparison (11275 responses)

Raw %
8166 72.43%
1602 14.21%
1125 9.98%
382 3.39%

Total (11603 responses)

Raw %
8426 72.62%
1640 14.13%
1148 9.89%
389 3.35%

14.2 Iregularly access it on a mobile device

| regularly access it on a mobile device
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Your survey (328 responses) Comparison (11251 responses) Total (11579 responses)
Option Raw % Raw % Raw %
Agree 206 62.80% 6402 56.90% 6608 57.07%
Neutral . 45 13.72% . 2381 21.16% ' 2426 20.95%
Disagree . 74 22.56% . 1409 12.52% ' 1483 12.81%
Don't know . 3 0.91% . 1059 9.41% ' 1062 9.17%

14.3 | enjoy using the collaborative features

| enjoy using the collaborative features

Your survey (328 responses) Comparison (11321 responses) Total (11649 responses)
Option Raw % Raw % Raw %
Agree 116 35.37% 5421 47.88% 5537 47.53%
Neutral . 91 27.74% . 3334 29.45% . 3425 29.40%
Disagree . 75 22.87% . 1678 14.82% . 1753 15.05%
Don't know . 46 14.02% | 888 7.84% | 934 8.02%

14.4 | would like it to be used more by my tutors

| would like it to be used more by my tutors

Your survey (326 responses) Comparison (11333 responses) Total (11659 responses)
Option Raw % Raw % Raw %
Agree 153 46.93% 6407 56.53% 6560 56.27%
Neutral . 124 38.04% . 2870 25.32% - 2994 25.68%
Disagree . 39 11.96% . 1035 9.13% - 1074 9.21%
Don't know . 10 3.07% . 1021 9.01% - 1031 8.84%

How old are you?

‘ Your survey (328 responses) Comparison (7426 responses) Total (7754 responses)

Option Raw % Raw % Raw %

Under 21 58 17.68% 3179 42.81% 3237 41.75%
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21to24 87 2708 36.47% 2795 36.05%
25t0 60 178 1014 13.65% 1192 15.37%
61+ 5 525 7.07% 530 6.84%

What gender do you identify as?

Comparison (9498 responses)

Total (9826 responses)

Your survey (328 responses)

Option Raw % Raw % Raw %
Male 110 33.54% 6377 67.14% 6487 66.02%
Female 216 65.85% 2707 28.50% 2923 29.75%
Other 0 0.00% 282 2.97% 282 2.87%
Prefer not to say 2 0.61% 132 1.39% 134 1.36%
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